

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polytron, Inc. Joins the PTC Partner Network

DULUTH, GA, August 25, 2021 — Polytron, Inc. today announced that it has joined the <u>PTC Partner Network</u> with the ThingWorx IIoT Platform System Integrator. Polytron brings almost 40 years of system integration and engineering consulting expertise to the Food, Beverage, and Consumer Goods industries that result in enhanced IIoT data management capabilities across the manufacturing plant floor. The new Polytron partnership with PTC will enhance our IIoT offering to our clients.

"Polytron is pleased to join the PTC Partner Network," said Damian Stahl, Vice President, Operations, Polytron. The ThingWorx platform will facilitate rapid deployment of IIoT solutions for remote monitoring applications where the traditional server and network infrastructure may not exist."

"We're pleased to welcome Polytron, Inc. to the PTC Partner Network," said John Gray, Divisional Vice President, PTC Partner Network. By joining our world class partner organization, they will be equipped with the tools and resources needed for partner success: allowing their organization to innovate with leading technologies, collaborate with customers and capitalize on new and exciting market opportunities that are unlocked by the convergence of physical and digital worlds."

Read more about Polytron's Smart Manufacturing/IIoT Solutions

About Polytron, Inc.

Polytron, is a CSIA-Certified leader in engineering consulting and systems integration and 2019 System Integrator of the Year. Applying almost 40 years of manufacturing engineering expertise, we deliver full manufacturing systems and solutions. We design and execute innovative solutions to help our clients improve operations and performance to remain competitive in an ever-changing market.

About PTC

PTC helps companies around the world reinvent the way they design, manufacture, operate, and service products in and for a smart, connected world. In 1986 we revolutionized digital 3D design, and in 1998 were first to market with Internet-based product lifecycle management. Today, our leading industrial innovation platform and field-proven solutions enable you to unlock value at the convergence of the physical and digital worlds. With PTC, manufacturers and an ecosystem of partners and developers can capitalize on the promise of the Internet of Things and augmented reality technology today and drive the future of innovation

Media Contact:

Name: Betsy Brannen, Marketing Director, Polytron, Inc.

Email: <u>bbrannen@polytron.com</u> / Phone number: 678-328-2929

Website: www.polytron.com

#